## **SCHEDULE**

## PART I

## EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS IN THE EXTENSION OF PROVISIONS OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT 1984 TO JERSEY

- **8.**—(1) Section 82 shall be modified in accordance with sub-paragraph (2) of this paragraph.
- (2) In the subsections which section 82 substitutes for subsection (3) of section 14 of the Wireless Telegraphy Act 1949—
  - (a) in subsection (3)—
    - (i) paragraph (c) and the word "; or" immediately before it shall be omitted,
    - (ii) for the words "Secretary of State" there shall be substituted "Crown for the benefit of the Crown Revenues of the Bailiwick of Jersey", and
    - (iii) the words "or (c)" shall be omitted,
  - (b) subsection (3A) shall be omitted,
  - (c) in subsection (3B), for "by the Secretary of State in such manner as he thinks fit" there shall be substituted "in such manner as the Viscount thinks fit",
  - (d) subsection (3C) shall be omitted, and
  - (e) in subsections (3D) and (3E), for "the Secretary of State" there shall be substituted "a police officer".